

T.P.(C) No. 159 OF 2004
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.159/2004

VARNIKA JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHIT JAIN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rithuraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)
PS to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C)NO. 159 OF 2004

VARNIKA JAIN

...PETITIONER (s)

Versus

MOHIT JAIN

...RESPONDENT (s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Petition admitted.

On the facts and circumstances of this case we direct the transfer H.M.A. No. 131/03 titled Mohit Jain Vs. Varnika Jain pending before the Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari, Delhi to the Family Court, Alipore, Kolkatta.

The Transfer Petition is allowed.

(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.

.....J.

(S.B. SINHA)

New Delhi,
January 12, 2005.